Managing Director  of the Company for a period of 5 years.

The details of appointment and remuneration payable to Shri Sushil Jain are as under:

Name : Shri Sushil Jain

Designation : Chairman & Managing Director

Period : 5 years w.e.f. 16.08.2013 to 15.08.2018

1. Basic Salary : Rs. 3,10,000/- (Rupees Three  Lac ten thousand only) p.m.

2. Personal Pay : Rs. 1,55,000/- (Rupees One Lac  fifty five thousand  only) p.m.

3. Management Allowance : Rs.80,000/-(Rupees Eighty thousand  only) p.m.

4. Annual Increment : Upto a maximum of 25% of the total gross salary as may be decided
by the Board of Directors.

5. Commission : As may be decided by the Board of Directors from time to time but not